(TARIFF)
' PR ~ P.5.C. Ky. No. 7
ke g Cancels - P.S.C. Ky. No.

_EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT.

OF
LAUREL COUNTY, KENTUCKY

Rates, Rules and Regulations for furnishing

: G ’ WATER SERVICE
[ B8 e | S A
: ':‘¥ 7$371"_Rggg1 Area East and Soggh_gg“;¢ndon; Kentucky and North
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Form for filing Rate Schedules Yor Lartern Lawel County
Commuuity, Town or City

. P.5.C, NO. 2

1st Revised SHEZT NO, 1 _
East Lzurel W#ater District : CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. E6il '
Name oi Issuing Corporation
{riginal SEEET NO, 1
CLASSIFICATION OF SZRVICE
nAT";'
PER UNIT
A. Minimum Weier Rates Based on S£ize Connections
Funber of Gallons or Lecss I
of Wuter Fer Month to be Minimum Menthly |
Size of Water Provided f'oi the Minimum Rate ‘ater Hate
Meter Conncction ‘ For Conncetion
5/8 inch x 3/4 2,000 Tt
3/4 inch 3,500 11 ,?")
1 inch 2,000 13.’.’7
14 inch 10,00C Z3.70 i
‘ Z inch 20,000 7.90 ;
B. Meter Hates for Wgter Usage ip idditicr %o Minjmum Charge L
Subject to the minimum monthly water rates specified above, the '
following metered charges shall be mrde for each 1,00C y=llons of i
water consumgtion per montl to customers of &ll 3ize connections: '
Number of Gallons Monthly Charge ler
of Water Per Muntl 1,0 vnllong rer Month
First 2,300 gallons or less & 7.34 (Mipimm Bill)
Next 2,000 pallons §7 Per 1,070 pellons
lext 2,007 Galloms UBLIC SERX&'%S?;W'SW 7 Per 1,000 ¢<llons
Next /;,000 Gullons EFFECTIVE 1,67 Per ] ong f_"’-.! long
A1 over IN,NN0 G=1lons 142 Per 1,000 gallons
ABR 3.0,/7%3 | |
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011, 1: g
SECZJON 9 (1)
BY:
'EA E OF 1S UE Msreh 30, 1983, DATE EFFECTIVE  Arril 30, 1983
/(/f&a//c/
ISSUED BY {/ olson, TITLE Chairman

Name ol Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissxon of Ky. in

Czze Yo 666 dated april 20, 197 )
(-9

- N .‘
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‘Form for filing Rate Schedules For EAST LAUREL WATER DIS% REQI :
ommunity, Town or ty

P,S.C. NO. -~
. ORIGINAL SHEET NO.__1
EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO,.
Name oi Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT
Section 2 of the Amended Water Rate Resolution adopted by the Commission of
the East Laurel Water District on April 26, 1977, a copy of which is
attached hereto, prescribes the following monthly rates: (ii>
A, Minimum Water Rates Based on Size Connections.
Number of Gallons or Less Minimum Monthly
Size of of Water Pér Month to be Water Rate
Meter Connection Provided for the Minimum Rate Per Connection
5/8 inch x 3/4 inch - 2,000 gallons . $ 7.00 -
3/4 inch o 4,000 gallons . 12,00 —
1 inch - 6,000 gallons .- 16,00 -
“Zl-ll 2 inch - 10,000 gallons . 22,00 —
inch 20,000 gallons - 34,50 —
3 inch 30,000 gallons 47,00
4 inch+ 50,000 gallons - 72,00
6 inch. 100,000 gallons - 134,50
7 »
B, Meter Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum Charge ‘
Subject to the minimum monthly water rates specified above, the
'following metered charges shall be made for each 1,000 gallons of water
§consumption.per month to customers of all size connections:
Number of Gallons Monthly Charge Per p WO \
of Water Per Month 1,000 Gallons Per Month
First 2,000 gallons or less~ $3,50 per thousand ($7,00 Minimum):
, Next 2,000 gallons - 2,50 711377
Next 2,000 gallons- 2,00~
Next 4,000 gallons - 1.50" <
All over 10,000 gallons.- 1,25 @
% * % * %
Connection charge for all size connections $200,00
Reconnection charge, after disconnection for nonpayment
of monthly bill 10.00
j E EFFECTIVE
DATE OF ISSUE__ May 18, 1977 DATE EFFE May 18, 1977
‘SSUED BY 1Lislie H, Yaden TITLE Chaixrman
Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss:lon of Ky. :I.n
Case No. 6666 __ dated April 20,1977 . . )

/V
W /7 . @L— , Counsel for East Laurel Water District

v






